

06-11-2024  
Court No.3  
Sl. No. 38  
S.Akhtar

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**C.R.R. 193 of 2023**

**JOSEPH CHAKRABORTY AND ORS.  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND  
ANR.**

*Mr. Biplab Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Bhowmik, Adv.*

As prayed for by the Learned Counsel, the matter  
is adjourned to 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)**