

SL.25  
13-11-2024  
Court No.3  
D.Ghosh

**In The High Court At Calcutta  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

**CRR/193/2023**

**JOSEPH CHAKRABORTY AND ORS  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR**

Mr. Nabankur Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul, Adv.  
Mr. Bodhissatya Ghosh, Adv.

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Dr. Arjun Chowdhury, Adv.

... for the State.

Mr. Biplab Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Alope Bhowmick, Adv.

... for the resp. no.2.

Learned Counsel appearing for the parties are present.

Call for C.D.

The matter may be placed before the next Circuit.

**(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)**