

17.03.2026  
Sl. No.96  
Ct. 06

**C.R.R 193 of 2023**

In the matter of: Joseph Chakraborty & Ors.

... petitioners

Mr. Nabankur Paul

...for the petitioners.

Dr. Arjun Chowdhury

...for the State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State prays  
for time to produce the case diary.

Let the State produce the case diary on the next date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same  
heading on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall also intimate the  
learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 about the next date of  
hearing.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**