

12.05.2026  
Sl. 42  
Court No. 5  
sourav

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**C.R.R. 193 of 2023**

In Re: - An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: **Joseph Chakraborty & Ors.**

....petitioners.

Mr. Nabankur Paul  
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul  
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Biplab Kumar Sengupta  
Mr. Goutam Talapatra  
Ms. Shreyasee Das

... for the opposite parties.

1. By an order dated March 17, 2026, this Court directed the State to produce the case diary but none appears on behalf of the State.
2. The Inspector-in-Charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station is directed to produce the case diary in connection with Pradhan Nagar Police Station Case No. 462 of 2023 dated 30.06.2023 before this Court on the next date fixed.
3. The petitioner is directed to communicate this order to the Inspector-in-Charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station for compliance.
4. List this matter on May 18, 2026 under the same heading.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**