

19.05.2026
SL. 18
Court No. 5
Suvayan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

C.R.R. 193 of 2023

In Re: - An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

And

In the matter of: **Joseph Chakraborty & Ors.**

....petitioners.

Mr. Nabankur Paul
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul
Mr. Badhisatya Ghosh

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Avimannu Das

...for the de facto complainant.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that during the pendency of the instant application, the investigation has been completed and charge-sheet has been filed. He prays for leave to file supplementary affidavit by disclosing the charge-sheet and the documents.
2. In view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, leave is granted to the petitioners to file supplementary affidavit within a period of two weeks from date after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the State as well as the opposite party no. 2.
3. Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)